PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric J. Lawson	10/30/2007
James R. Skaggs	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Planet Bingo, Inc.
Street Address:	41750 Rancho Las Palmas Drive
Internal Address:	Building A1
City:	Rancho Mirage
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92270

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10767504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)947-2663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

480-994-8888 Phone:

Email: hsmith@weissiplaw.com Weiss & Moy, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4204 North Brown Avenue Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3877P3255

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janine Rickman Novatt

Total Attachments: 2

500387173

source=Lawson_3877P3255_Assignment#page1.tif source=Lawson_3877P3255_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020039 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

We, Eric J. Lawson and James R. Skaggs, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to PLANET

BINGO, INC., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and

interest in the invention and to all improvements related to the invention "GAME OF CHANCE"

which is described, illustrated and claimed in a U.S. Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. 10/767,504;

Filed 01-28-2004. We further sell, assign and transfer to PLANET BINGO, INC., and its

successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S.

Patent Application, and in and to any and all U.S. Patents which may be granted upon the U.S.

Patent Application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PLANET BINGO, INC., the entire right,

title and interest in and to any and all Patent Applications and any and all Patents which may be

granted in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under an and all

international conventions and treaties. We further authorize PLANET BINGO, INC., to apply

for any and all Patents in foreign countries in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing

date of the U.S. Patent Application under the provisions of any and all international conventions

and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States

of America to issue any and all U.S. Patents upon the application, division, extension, continuation

or reissue, to PLANET BINGO, INC., for the sole use and behoof of PLANET BINGO, INC.,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full term for which the U.S. Patent may be

granted, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the Patents

of their respective countries to PLANET BINGO, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 020039 FRAME: 0409

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to PLANET BINGO, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in PLANET BINGO, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We covenant with PLANET BINGO, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Dated: 10-30-07

Eric J. Lawson

Dated: 10-30-07

arres R. Skaggs

PATENT 020039 FRAMF: 041

RECORDED: 10/30/2007